



2026:UHC:2662

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			C528 No.2014 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> There is no representation for the applicants. Mr. Akshay Latwal, A.G.A. and Mr. Prabhat Kandpal, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. M.K. Ray, Advocate for respondent no.2. 2. The criminal misc. application is dismissed for non-prosecution. 3. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated. (Alok Mahra, J.) 15.04.2026 Arpan